

East 4th Street Improvements

Miller, SD

SPN# 16164

Bid Schedule A - Community Access

				TLC Olson Construction LLC		Dahme Construction Co., Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
				P.O. Box 928		P.O. Box 407			
				Huron SD 57350		Aberdeen SD 57402			
Item #	SDDOT Bid Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1 LS	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$121,571.86	\$121,571.86	\$65,100.00	\$65,100.00
2	110E0100	Remove Concrete Footing(s)	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$953.50	\$953.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	110E1640	Remove Granular Material	10.9 CuYd	\$65.00	\$708.50	\$8.80	\$95.92	\$10.00	\$109.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1913 CuYd	\$8.25	\$15,782.25	\$13.30	\$25,442.90	\$12.00	\$22,956.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	48 CuYd	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$20.70	\$993.60	\$10.00	\$480.00
6	250E0010	Incidental Work	1 LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,134.00	\$3,134.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	260E1090	Base Course, City Furnished	1663.7 Ton	\$12.00	\$19,964.40	\$9.50	\$15,805.15	\$25.00	\$41,592.50
8	260E2090	Gravel Cushion, City Furnished	133 Ton	\$18.00	\$2,394.00	\$14.40	\$1,915.20	\$10.00	\$1,330.00
9	260E3030	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	7 Ton	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$11.30	\$79.10	\$50.00	\$350.00
10	270E0020	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix Material	760.0 Ton	\$7.50	\$5,700.00	\$6.40	\$4,864.00	\$8.00	\$6,080.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	751.3 Ton	\$225.00	\$169,042.50	\$226.20	\$169,944.06	\$175.00	\$131,477.50
12	320E5020	Saw Joint in Asphalt Concrete	618 Ft	\$5.50	\$3,399.00	\$4.90	\$3,028.20	\$5.00	\$3,090.00
13	332E0070	Placing Cold Milled Material	760.2 Ton	\$12.50	\$9,502.50	\$9.50	\$7,221.90	\$6.00	\$4,561.20
14	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	248.8 SqYd	\$90.00	\$22,392.00	\$116.90	\$29,084.72	\$100.00	\$24,880.00
15	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	66.6 SqYd	\$90.00	\$5,994.00	\$169.10	\$11,262.06	\$100.00	\$6,660.00
16	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	5 Each	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$367.50	\$1,837.50	\$100.00	\$500.00
17	633E8000	Curb Painting (Yellow)	583.4 Ft	\$3.75	\$2,187.75	\$4.60	\$2,683.64	\$5.00	\$2,917.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	265.5 SqFt	\$18.00	\$4,779.00	\$4.60	\$1,221.30	\$10.00	\$2,655.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,101.80	\$8,101.80	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	634E0200	Traffic Control Drum	20 Each	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.20	\$464.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	18 Each	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$116.10	\$2,089.80	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
22	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	855 Ft	\$48.00	\$41,040.00	\$40.90	\$34,969.50	\$25.00	\$21,375.00
23	650E2000	Concrete Barrier Curb and Gutter	165 Ft	\$48.00	\$7,920.00	\$51.00	\$8,415.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00
24	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	205.5 Ft	\$48.00	\$9,864.00	\$40.90	\$8,404.95	\$25.00	\$5,137.50
25	650E6260	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	99.5 SqYd	\$90.00	\$8,955.00	\$114.30	\$11,372.85	\$100.00	\$9,950.00
26	651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	5325 SqFt	\$9.00	\$47,925.00	\$11.10	\$59,107.50	\$7.00	\$37,275.00
27	650E5000	Sidewalk Drain	15 Ft	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$139.30	\$2,089.50	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
28	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	180.4 SqFt	\$28.00	\$5,051.20	\$52.20	\$9,416.88	\$50.00	\$9,020.00
29	670E1010	2'x3' Type B Drop Inlet	1 Each	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,897.40	\$6,897.40	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
30	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1 Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$967.00	\$967.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	680E0204	4" Perforated PVC Drain Pipe with Sleeve	1241 Ft	\$30.00	\$37,230.00	\$46.80	\$58,078.80	\$50.00	\$62,050.00
32	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	31 Lb	\$35.00	\$1,085.00	\$74.90	\$2,321.90	\$4.00	\$124.00
33	731E0100	Fertilizing	13.3 Lb	\$15.00	\$199.50	\$28.00	\$372.40	\$4.00	\$53.20
34	732E0350	Bonded Fiber Matrix	396.2 Lb	\$17.50	\$6,933.50	\$7.80	\$3,090.36	\$4.00	\$1,584.80
35	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	2 Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$133.50	\$267.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
36	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	3131 SqYd	\$4.50	\$14,089.50	\$2.90	\$9,079.90	\$5.00	\$15,655.00
37	900E5149	Landscaping Rock (Removal)	2 CuYd	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,160.80	\$2,321.60	\$50.00	\$100.00
Total for Bid Schedule A - Community Access Items 1 - 37 Inclusive				\$541,123.60		\$628,966.75		\$502,012.70	

East 4th Street Improvements

Miller, SD

SPN# 16164

Bid Schedule B - Water Main

			TLC Olson Construction LLC		Dahme Construction Co., Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
			P.O Box 928 Huron SD 57350		P.O. Box 407 Aberdeen SD 57402			
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,589.80	\$17,589.80	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
2	6" PVC Water Main	292 Ft	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	\$58.80	\$17,169.60	\$60.00	\$17,520.00
3	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	2 Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,933.50	\$3,867.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Ground Rod	2 Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$352.80	\$705.60	\$250.00	\$500.00
5	6"x1" Service Saddle w/ Corp Stop	3 Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$554.00	\$1,662.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
6	1" PE Service Line	48 Ft	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$46.80	\$2,246.40	\$40.00	\$1,920.00
7	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	3 Each	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$650.90	\$1,952.70	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
8	Connect to Existing Water Service (All Sizes)	3 Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,357.20	\$4,071.60	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
Total for Bid Schedule B - Water Main Items 1 - 8 Inclusive			\$33,920.00	\$100,000.00	\$49,264.70	\$149,264.70	\$36,240.00	\$100,000.00
Total for Bid Schedules A and B Inclusive			\$575,043.60	\$1,875,043.60	\$678,231.45	\$2,153,231.45	\$538,252.70	\$1,616,749.70

East 4th Street Improvements

Miller, SD

SPN# 16164

Alternate A - Community Access

				TLC Olson Construction LLC		Dahme Construction Co., Inc		Engineer's Estimate	
				P.O Box 928		P.O. Box 407			
				Huron SD 57350		Aberdeen SD 57402			
Item #	SDDOT Bid Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1 LS	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$127,032.71	\$127,032.71	\$65,100.00	\$65,100.00
2	110E0100	Remove Concrete Footing(s)	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$982.20	\$982.20	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	110E1640	Remove Granular Material	10.9 CuYd	\$65.00	\$708.50	\$9.10	\$99.19	\$10.00	\$109.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1913 CuYd	\$8.25	\$15,782.25	\$13.70	\$26,208.10	\$12.00	\$22,956.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	48 CuYd	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$21.40	\$1,027.20	\$10.00	\$480.00
6	250E0010	Incidental Work	1 LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,244.50	\$3,244.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	260E1090	Base Course, City Furnished	1663.7 Ton	\$12.00	\$19,964.40	\$9.80	\$16,304.26	\$25.00	\$41,592.50
8	260E2090	Gravel Cushion, City Furnished	133 Ton	\$18.00	\$2,394.00	\$14.80	\$1,968.40	\$10.00	\$1,330.00
9	260E3030	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	7 Ton	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$11.60	\$81.20	\$50.00	\$350.00
10	270E0020	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix Material	760.0 Ton	\$7.50	\$5,700.00	\$6.60	\$5,016.00	\$8.00	\$6,080.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	751.3 Ton	\$225.00	\$169,042.50	\$234.10	\$175,879.33	\$175.00	\$131,477.50
12	320E5020	Saw Joint in Asphalt Concrete	618 Ft	\$5.50	\$3,399.00	\$5.10	\$3,151.80	\$5.00	\$3,090.00
13	332E0070	Placing Cold Milled Material	760.2 Ton	\$12.50	\$9,502.50	\$9.80	\$7,449.96	\$6.00	\$4,561.20
14	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	248.8 SqYd	\$90.00	\$22,392.00	\$126.40	\$31,448.32	\$100.00	\$24,880.00
15	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	66.6 SqYd	\$90.00	\$5,994.00	\$183.20	\$12,201.12	\$100.00	\$6,660.00
16	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	5 Each	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$379.10	\$1,895.50	\$100.00	\$500.00
17	633E8000	Curb Painting (Yellow)	583.4 Ft	\$3.75	\$2,187.75	\$5.30	\$3,092.02	\$5.00	\$2,917.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	265.5 SqFt	\$18.00	\$4,779.00	\$5.30	\$1,407.15	\$10.00	\$2,655.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,784.60	\$8,784.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	634E0200	Traffic Control Drum	20 Each	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$52.90	\$1,058.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	18 Each	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$132.20	\$2,379.60	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
22	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	855 Ft	\$48.00	\$41,040.00	\$44.40	\$37,962.00	\$25.00	\$21,375.00
23	650E2000	Concrete Barrier Curb and Gutter	165 Ft	\$48.00	\$7,920.00	\$55.20	\$9,108.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00
24	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	205.5 Ft	\$48.00	\$9,864.00	\$44.40	\$9,124.20	\$25.00	\$5,137.50
25	650E6260	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	99.5 SqYd	\$90.00	\$8,955.00	\$124.00	\$12,338.00	\$100.00	\$9,950.00
26	651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	5325 SqFt	\$9.00	\$47,925.00	\$12.20	\$64,965.00	\$7.00	\$37,275.00
27	650E5000	Sidewalk Drain	15 Ft	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$151.40	\$2,271.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
28	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	180.4 SqFt	\$28.00	\$5,051.20	\$57.10	\$10,300.84	\$50.00	\$9,020.00
29	670E1010	2x3' Type B Drop Inlet	1 Each	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,124.30	\$7,124.30	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
30	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1 Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$976.80	\$976.80	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	680E0204	4" Perforated PVC Drain Pipe with Sleeve	1241 Ft	\$30.00	\$37,230.00	\$48.30	\$59,940.30	\$50.00	\$62,050.00
32	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	31 Lb	\$35.00	\$1,085.00	\$77.50	\$2,402.50	\$4.00	\$124.00
33	731E0100	Fertilizing	13.3 Lb	\$15.00	\$199.50	\$29.00	\$385.70	\$4.00	\$53.20
34	732E0350	Bonded Fiber Matrix	396.2 Lb	\$17.50	\$6,933.50	\$8.10	\$3,209.22	\$4.00	\$1,584.80
35	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	2 Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$138.20	\$276.40	\$250.00	\$500.00
36	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	3131 SqYd	\$4.50	\$14,089.50	\$3.00	\$9,393.00	\$5.00	\$15,655.00
37	900E5149	Landscaping Rock (Removal)	2 CuYd	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,201.70	\$2,403.40	\$50.00	\$100.00
Total for Alternate A - Community Access Items 1-37 Inclusive				\$541,123.60		\$662,891.82		\$502,012.70	

East 4th Street Improvements


Miller, SD

SPN# 16164

Alternate B - Water Main

Item #	Description	Quantity	TLC Olson Construction LLC		Dahme Construction Co., Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,147.00	\$18,147.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
2	6" PVC Water Main	292 Ft	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	\$60.70	\$17,724.40	\$60.00	\$17,520.00
3	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	2 Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,996.10	\$3,992.20	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Ground Rod	2 Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$363.90	\$727.80	\$250.00	\$500.00
5	6"x1" Service Saddle w/ Corp Stop	3 Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$572.20	\$1,716.60	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
6	1" PE Service Line	48 Ft	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.30	\$2,318.40	\$40.00	\$1,920.00
7	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	3 Each	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$672.50	\$2,017.50	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
8	Connect to Existing Water Service (All Sizes)	3 Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
Total for Alternate B - Water Main			\$33,920.00		\$50,843.90		\$36,240.00	
Total for Alternates A and B Inclusive			\$575,043.60		\$713,735.72		\$538,252.70	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.


 Jacob D. Sonne, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

